

CITY OF ALBANY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering

333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490

Albany, OR 97321

Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: ST-23-03 14th Ave / Geary St / Clay St

PROJECT MANAGER: Carl Berg

BID DATE: April 2, 2024

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIDDERS:		Engineer's Estimate		RiverBend Construction Eugene, OR		Roy Houck Construction, LLC Salem, OR		Wildish Construction Co. Eugene, OR		North Santiam Paving Co. Stayton, OR		Knife River Corp. Tangent, OR	
		NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		1	Mobilization	1	LS	216,000.00	\$216,000.00	195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	200,200.00	\$ 200,200.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	180,000.00	\$180,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	205,200.00	\$ 205,200.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	4,960.00	\$ 4,960.00
4	Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization	100	CY	75.00	\$7,500.00	106.00	\$ 10,600.00	125.00	\$ 12,500.00	155.00	\$ 15,500.00	112.00	\$ 11,200.00	175.00	\$ 17,500.00
5	2-Inch Thick Cold Plane Pavement Removal	45200	SY	5.10	\$230,520.00	3.30	\$ 149,160.00	2.10	\$ 94,920.00	3.50	\$ 158,200.00	4.30	\$ 194,360.00	4.75	\$ 214,700.00
6	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	45200	SY	0.36	\$16,272.00	0.25	\$ 11,300.00	0.20	\$ 9,040.00	0.35	\$ 15,820.00	0.30	\$ 13,560.00	0.30	\$ 13,560.00
7	2-Inch Thick 3/8-Inch WMAC Pavement	5000	TON	126.00	\$630,000.00	116.00	\$ 580,000.00	105.00	\$ 525,000.00	130.00	\$ 650,000.00	155.00	\$ 775,000.00	150.00	\$ 750,000.00
8	Pavement Base Reconstruct 1/2-Inch WMAC	220	TON	300.00	\$66,000.00	162.00	\$ 35,640.00	240.00	\$ 52,800.00	225.00	\$ 49,500.00	320.00	\$ 70,400.00	288.00	\$ 63,360.00
9	Remove Concrete Surfacing	20	SY	135.00	\$2,700.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	115.00	\$ 2,300.00	60.00	\$ 1,200.00	45.00	\$ 900.00	56.00	\$ 1,120.00
10	Remove and Replace Standard Curb & Gutter	1200	LF	85.00	\$102,000.00	90.00	\$ 108,000.00	110.00	\$ 132,000.00	170.00	\$ 204,000.00	111.00	\$ 133,200.00	98.00	\$ 117,600.00
11	Remove and Replace Straight Curb	75	LF	60.00	\$4,500.00	80.00	\$ 6,000.00	75.00	\$ 5,625.00	70.00	\$ 5,250.00	74.00	\$ 5,550.00	77.00	\$ 5,775.00
12	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	1050	SY	230.00	\$241,500.00	165.00	\$ 173,250.00	220.00	\$ 231,000.00	190.00	\$ 199,500.00	170.00	\$ 178,500.00	217.00	\$ 227,850.00
13	Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Sidewalk	15	SY	250.00	\$3,750.00	235.00	\$ 3,525.00	250.00	\$ 3,750.00	195.00	\$ 2,925.00	230.00	\$ 3,450.00	376.00	\$ 5,640.00
14	Detectable Warning Surface	500	SF	50.00	\$25,000.00	40.00	\$ 20,000.00	45.00	\$ 22,500.00	30.00	\$ 15,000.00	35.00	\$ 17,500.00	43.00	\$ 21,500.00
15	4-Inch Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	15000	LF	2.64	\$39,600.00	1.40	\$ 21,000.00	1.50	\$ 22,500.00	1.25	\$ 18,750.00	1.21	\$ 18,150.00	1.50	\$ 22,500.00
16	12-Inch Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	145	LF	10.80	\$1,566.00	14.00	\$ 2,030.00	14.00	\$ 2,030.00	12.00	\$ 1,740.00	11.65	\$ 1,689.25	14.00	\$ 2,030.00
17	4-Inch White Thermoplastic Stripe	135	LF	2.64	\$356.40	2.00	\$ 270.00	1.65	\$ 222.75	1.15	\$ 155.25	1.12	\$ 151.20	1.25	\$ 168.75
18	8-Inch White Thermoplastic Stripe	27000	LF	3.96	\$106,920.00	2.40	\$ 64,800.00	2.50	\$ 67,500.00	2.15	\$ 58,050.00	2.09	\$ 56,430.00	2.50	\$ 67,500.00
19	12-Inch White Thermoplastic Bar	1750	LF	10.80	\$18,900.00	12.00	\$ 21,000.00	12.50	\$ 21,875.00	11.00	\$ 19,250.00	10.40	\$ 18,200.00	12.00	\$ 21,000.00
20	24-Inch White Thermoplastic Bar	350	LF	15.60	\$5,460.00	22.00	\$ 7,700.00	25.00	\$ 8,750.00	21.25	\$ 7,437.50	20.80	\$ 7,280.00	24.00	\$ 8,400.00
21	Thermoplastic Bicycle Lane Legend	45	EA	360.00	\$16,200.00	306.00	\$ 13,770.00	360.00	\$ 16,200.00	270.00	\$ 12,150.00	270.00	\$ 12,150.00	320.00	\$ 14,400.00
22	Thermoplastic Arrow Legend	85	EA	360.00	\$30,600.00	300.00	\$ 25,500.00	360.00	\$ 30,600.00	265.00	\$ 22,525.00	265.00	\$ 22,525.00	300.00	\$ 25,500.00
23	Thermoplastic Green Bike Lane Extension	600	SF	24.00	\$14,400.00	15.00	\$ 9,000.00	15.00	\$ 9,000.00	13.00	\$ 7,800.00	12.40	\$ 7,440.00	14.00	\$ 8,400.00
24	Remove Existing Striping	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	570.00	\$ 570.00	610.00	\$ 610.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	550.00	\$ 550.00
25	Install New Street Sign	2	EA	950.00	\$1,900.00	850.00	\$ 1,700.00	850.00	\$ 1,700.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	650.00	\$ 1,300.00	1,090.00	\$ 2,180.00
26	Relocate Existing Street Sign	3	EA	550.00	\$1,650.00	700.00	\$ 2,100.00	290.25	\$ 870.75	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	300.00	\$ 900.00	780.00	\$ 2,340.00
27	Replace 10-Inch PVC Storm Drain Pipe	30	LF	100.00	\$3,000.00	415.00	\$ 12,450.00	220.00	\$ 6,600.00	250.00	\$ 7,500.00	255.00	\$ 7,650.00	335.00	\$ 10,050.00
28	Replace 12-Inch PVC Storm Drain Pipe	35	LF	125.00	\$4,375.00	194.00	\$ 6,790.00	225.00	\$ 7,875.00	230.00	\$ 8,050.00	320.00	\$ 11,200.00	394.00	\$ 13,790.00
29	Adjustment of Manhole Rim to Grade	34	EA	2,400.00	\$81,600.00	3,100.00	\$ 105,400.00	2,900.00	\$ 98,600.00	600.00	\$ 20,400.00	1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	2,850.00	\$ 96,900.00
30	Adjust Water Fixtures to Grade	28	EA	480.00	\$13,440.00	1,100.00	\$ 30,800.00	500.00	\$ 14,000.00	250.00	\$ 7,000.00	200.00	\$ 5,600.00	440.00	\$ 12,320.00
31	Modify and Restore Geary Street & Santiam Road Traffic Signal	1	LS	100,840.00	\$100,840.00	45,400.00	\$ 45,400.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
32	Modify and Restore Geary Street & 14th Avenue Traffic Signal	1	LS	76,610.00	\$76,610.00	42,100.00	\$ 42,100.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
33	Modify and Restore 14th Avenue & Shopping Center Entrance Signal	1	LS	101,120.00	\$101,120.00	43,830.00	\$ 43,830.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	38,600.00	\$ 38,600.00	44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
34	Modify and Restore 14th & Clay Traffic Signal	1	LS	76,680.00	\$76,680.00	41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	36,100.00	\$ 36,100.00	41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
35	Restore Traffic Signal Detection Loops	1	LS	18,480.00	\$18,480.00	90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	79,150.00	\$ 79,150.00	90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
36	Tree Removal	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
37	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00
TOTAL					\$ 2,472,239.40		\$ 1,968,185.00		\$2,009,368.50		\$2,089,202.75		\$2,225,335.45		\$2,376,343.75